



Contact person: Fabian Dürr Phone: 0721 782045-261 E-mail: duerr@karlsruhe-event.de

Karlsruhe, October 23, 2025

07.02.2025Messe Karlsruhe
meeting-karlsruhe.de

INIT INDOOR MEETING Karlsruhe 2025: World-class athletics as part of the World Indoor Tour Gold

Advance ticket sales start on 26 October / Karlsruhe is the fifth stop in the international indoor athletics series / Eight out of ten disciplines in Karlsruhe will be competing for points towards overall victory

World-class athletics - in a total of ten disciplines. This is what INIT INDOOR MEETING fans can look forward to at the fifth stop of the international indoor athletics series World Athletics Indoor Tour Gold on 7 February 2025 in Karlsruhe. As an athletics venue, Karlsruhe is once again one of a total of nine meetings with gold status - the highest category in which an indoor meeting can be categorised. After a one-year break, the INIT INDOOR MEETING is back. And what better way to celebrate its 40th anniversary than with a return to the tradition-steeped Europahalle, which has already witnessed so many historic athletics moments. 'We are looking forward to returning to our living room Europahalle for the 40th anniversary,' said Martin Wacker, Managing Director of Karlsruhe Marketing und Event GmbH, which is organising the event. 'Karlsruhe and its INIT INDOOR MEETING stand for years of tradition and, above all, world-class athletics. We are proud to once again be able to present Karlsruhe as a global athletics venue as part of the World Indoor Tour in 2025,' continued Wacker.

Ten disciplines await athletics fans

Exciting competitions can be expected at the INIT INDOOR MEETING Karlsruhe 2025 in the women's 60 metres, 800 metres, 3,000 metres, pole vault and shot put as part of the world tour. Outside of the tour classification, the women will also be competing in the long jump. The men will be competing for tour points in the 400 metres, 1,500 metres and 60 metres hurdles, while the 3,000 metres will be on the programme outside of the tour classification. 'Karlsruhe can once again look forward to the top stars of the athletics scene and therefore top performances,' says Meeting Sports Director Alain Blondel, who was also responsible for the overall organisation of the 2024 Olympic athletics and para-athletics competitions in Paris. 'The Europahalle has already written many stories and we want to continue writing these stories in the coming years,' says Blondel about the return to the Europahalle. When the athletes compete for tour points from the end of January to the end of February, it's not just about the 10,000 US dollar prize money, as the winners of a tour discipline will also receive wildcards for the World Indoor Championships in Torun, Poland, which will take place in March 2026.

Advance ticket sales start on 26 October

If you would like to get your hands on one of the 3,500 tickets for the INIT INDOOR MEETING Karlsruhe on 7 February 2025, you can do so from Saturday, 26 October 2024. Tickets are available at all known advance booking offices, including Schaufenster Karlsruhe at the tourist information centre on Marktplatz, as well as online at www.ticketmaster.de. Seated tickets cost 45.00 euros, reduced seating 35.00 euros, standing tickets are available for 25.00 euros.

Veranstalter:





Ausrichter:







07.02.2025Messe Karlsruhe
meeting-karlsruhe.de

In addition to the INIT INDOOR MEETING in Karlsruhe on 7 February 2025, the athletes will be competing for points in Astana, Kazakhstan (25 January), Belgrade, Serbia (29 January), Boston, USA (2 February), Ostrava, Czech Republic (4 February), New York, USA (8 February), Liévin, France (13 February), Torun, Poland (15 February) and in Madrid, Spain (28 February) at the end of the tour. February), New York, USA (8 February), Liévin, France (13 February), Torun, Poland (15 February) and at the end of the tour in Madrid, Spain (28 February) for points towards the overall victory of the World Athletics Indoor Tour Gold.

Further information about the INIT INDOOR MEETING Karlsruhe can be found at www.meeting-karlsruhe.de and on the meeting's social networks.

<u>www.facebook.com/IndoorMeetingKarlsruhe</u> <u>www.x.com.indoor_meeting</u> <u>www.instagram.com/indoormeetingkarlsruhe</u>

Stations of the World Athletics Indoor Tour Gold 2025:

Stations of the World Athletics Indoor Tour Gold 2025:		
25.01.2025	Astana Indoor Meet for Amin Tuyakov (Astana, KAZ)	
29.01.2025	Belgrade Indoor Meeting (Belgrad, SRB)	
02.02.2025	New Balance Indoor Grand Prix (Boston, USA)	
04.02.2025	Czech Indoor Gala (Ostrava, CZE)	
07.02.2025	INIT INDOOR MEETING Karlsruhe (Karlsruhe, GER)	
08.02.2025	Millrose Games (New York, USA)	
13.02.2025	Meeting Hauts-de-France Pas-de-Calais Trophée EDF (Liévin, FRA)	
15.02.2025	Copernicus Cup (Torun, POL)	
28.02.2025	World Indoor Tour Gold Madrid (Madrid, ESP)	



Veranstalter:



Ausrichter:

